
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 

 Thycaud P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 14, Kerala. 
 Tel: 0471 - 2945600, 2337353, Fax: 0471 - 2945647 

 Email :ep.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
 CIN: U24233KL200TSGC021616, PAN : AADCK4029M, GSTIN : 32AADCK4029M1ZK

  Running Contract Details

 Equipment Name  MINI FLOOR CLEANING MACHINE

 Running Contract Valid Till  27-11-2025

 Tender Ref No  KMSCL/EP/T505(R)/1269B/2023

 Tendered Quantity  150

 Supplier Name  M/s Roots Multiclean Ltd

 GST No  33AABCR0315F1Z3

 Installation & Delivery Period  8 Week(s)

 Up-time / PM vist  95% & 2 Visits per year

 Warranty period  2 Years

  Supplier`s Details

 Address  Contact Details

 R.K.G Industrial Estate
Ganapathy
Coimbatore- 641006

 Contact Person Mr.Jobin V Sebastian Branch Head-Kerala

 Phone  04842342933, 2349430,31

 Mobile No 08129655554

 Email jobin@rootsemail.com

  Item-wise Price Details

#  Item Details  Unit Rate
 (Incl.all taxes & charges)

 Service Charges
 (Through KMSCL)

 Grand Total

1  MINI FLOOR CLEANING MACHINE
 Model & Make : Roots \Nizzard W34P/Roots Multiclean Ltd 

49241.4
Incl.GST :18%

3446.9 52688.3

49241.4 3446.9 52688.3

 Annual / Comprehensive Maintenance Charges (Exl.Tax)

 Rate  3rd Year  4th Year  5th Year

 MINI FLOOR CLEANING MACHINE

Labour  9,987.00  9,987.00  9,987.00

Comprehensi
ve

 

Other terms & conditions

1. The supplier shall execute an agreement with the purchaser as per tender conditions (agreement format is given in the tender
document).

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 1/2



2. The supplier shall submit performance security amounting to 5.00% of the value of the supply order.

3. The labour & comprehensive charges of equipment after the completion of warranty period is finalized by KMSCL as mentioned
above.

4. Since discount rate is not applicable for equipment under Running Contract of KMSCL, purchase/supply order can be issued directly
to supplier at the given rate with tax & other charges (exclusive of KMSCL service charges).

5. If purchase/supply order is issued directly to the supplier, KMSCL service charge need not be paid. But the copy of the said order
may be forwarded to KMSCL for information.

Technical Specification

 Equipment :MINI FLOOR CLEANING MACHINE

1. Scrubbing width – 315 mm.
2. Theoretical Area coverage – 350 m²/L
3. Power supply – 230V / 50 Hz
4. Total Power – 600W
5. Brush Speed – 650 rpm
6. Fresh Water Tank – 4 L
7. Dirty Water Tank – 1.7 L
8. Weight – 25kg approximately.

Note: Warranty exclusions if any shall be discussed at the time of prebid meeting else the tender condition as per clause 6.31.20 shall
prevail

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 2/2


